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Oak Park

Results - Final

Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1    51 Novak, Brittney     09 Oak Park Track         13.30      12.79   1
  2    28 Pestano, Brooke     11 Oak Park Track         13.70      13.14   1
  3    86 Chuck-Wong, Taylor  10 Oak Park Track         13.90      13.59   1
  4   149 Griffin, Alleea        CHS                    13.71      13.74   1
  5   151 Hanasz, Evelina        CHS                    14.06      13.92   1
  6   193 Lugo, Bethany          CHS                    14.24      14.05   1
  7   161 Lam, Kelly             CHS                    14.58      14.43   2
  8   136 Durflinger, Erin       CHS                    14.76      14.83   2
  9   237 Uribe-Raya, Rachel     Bishop                            16.07   2

Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    51 Novak, Brittney     09 Oak Park Track         27.20      26.97
  2   193 Lugo, Bethany          CHS                    29.51      29.77
  3   161 Lam, Kelly             CHS                    31.07      30.97
  3    28 Pestano, Brooke     11 Oak Park Track         28.00      30.97
  4   136 Durflinger, Erin       CHS                    31.00      31.03
  4   194 Schneider, Elena       CHS                    30.45      31.03
  5   237 Uribe-Raya, Rachel     Bishop                            34.20
  5   149 Griffin, Alleea        CHS                    29.65      34.20

Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1     9 Buchnovitz, Sarah      Oak Park Track       1:03.50    1:02.76
  2   108 Paden, Maris        10 Oak Park Track       1:04.50    1:03.83
  3   135 Delk, Grace            CHS                  1:09.29    1:11.66

Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   101 Engelhardt, Kendal  11 Oak Park Track                  2:32.92
  2   102 Blackwell, Brittan  09 Oak Park Track                  2:33.08
  3   103 O"brien, Emma       09 Oak Park Track                  2:38.07
  4    15 Gove, Delaney          Oak Park Track                  2:42.43
  5    56 Torigian, Christin  10 Oak Park Track                  2:47.17

Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   102 Blackwell, Brittan  09 Oak Park Track                  5:20.82
  2   101 Engelhardt, Kendal  11 Oak Park Track                  5:37.42
  3    37 Winsick, Nina       11 Oak Park Track                  5:50.68
  4    77 Ruble, Emily        09 Oak Park Track                  6:01.25
  5    45 Hoerman, Katy       11 Oak Park Track                  6:05.54
  6   234 Figueroa, Miranda      Bishop                          7:03.10
  7   233 Verduzco, Lizzie       Bishop                          7:03.98
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  8   231 Rouse, Ellie           Bishop                          7:17.93
  9   232 Pilkington, Julia      Bishop                          9:11.00

Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   103 O"brien, Emma       09 Oak Park Track                 12:36.30
  2    45 Hoerman, Katy       11 Oak Park Track                 13:25.91
  3    56 Torigian, Christin  10 Oak Park Track                 13:28.01
  4    15 Gove, Delaney          Oak Park Track                 14:04.74

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   179 Pepper, Nicole         CHS                    18.25      18.39
  2   140 Fantone, Gaby          CHS                    19.05      18.56
  3   154 Hymer, Brooke          CHS                    19.50      19.29
  4    27 Ong, Vivian            Oak Park Track         20.01      19.98
  5    99 Greenbaum, Amanda   11 Oak Park Track         19.80      20.01

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    27 Ong, Vivian            Oak Park Track         54.40      53.70
  2    99 Greenbaum, Amanda   11 Oak Park Track         53.80      54.97
  3   154 Hymer, Brooke          CHS                    53.28      55.58
  4   140 Fantone, Gaby          CHS                    54.28      55.75
  5   179 Pepper, Nicole         CHS                    55.76      56.78

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Bishop  'A'                                                  1:00.00
  2 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                 1:01.00
     1) 151 Hanasz, Evelina             2) 179 Pepper, Nicole
     3) 173 Montes De Oca, Gabi         4) 149 Griffin, Alleea
  3 Carpinteria High School  'B'                                 1:03.00
     1) 127 Burch, Kristina             2) 161 Lam, Kelly
     3) 136 Durflinger, Erin            4) 147 Gracia, Sierra
  4 Oak Park Track  'A'                                          1:04.00
     1) 1 Agapiou, Molley 11            2) 86 Chuck-Wong, Taylor 10
     3) 51 Novak, Brittney 09           4) 108 Paden, Maris 10

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Oak Park Track  'A'                                          4:30.52
     1) 1 Agapiou, Molley 11            2) 9 Buchnovitz, Sarah
     3) 101 Engelhardt, Kendall 11      4) 108 Paden, Maris 10
  2 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                 4:51.14
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     1) 135 Delk, Grace                 2) 140 Fantone, Gaby
     3) 147 Gracia, Sierra              4) 193 Lugo, Bethany

Girls High Jump Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   101 Engelhardt, Kendal  11 Oak Park Track                  5-00.00
  2    77 Ruble, Emily        09 Oak Park Track                  4-10.00
  3     1 Agapiou, Molley     11 Oak Park Track                  4-06.00
  4    27 Ong, Vivian            Oak Park Track                  4-02.00
  5   185 Sorosky, Claire        CHS                            J4-02.00
 --   176 Nixon, Allie           CHS                                  NH
 --   190 Wallace, Morgan        CHS                                  NH
 --   191 Whitney, Brooke        CHS                                  NH

Girls Pole Vault Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    28 Pestano, Brooke     11 Oak Park Track                 10-06.00
  2    48 Miller, Broolyn     10 Oak Park Track                  8-00.00
  2   147 Gracia, Sierra         CHS                             8-00.00
  4   185 Sorosky, Claire        CHS                             7-06.00
  5   154 Hymer, Brooke          CHS                             7-00.00
 --   190 Wallace, Morgan        CHS                                  NH

Girls Long Jump Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    86 Chuck-Wong, Taylor  10 Oak Park Track                 14-05.00
  2   173 Montes De Oca, Gab     CHS                            14-01.00
  3   255 Ma, Kelsey             Oak Park Track                 13-05.50
  4   161 Lam, Kelly             CHS                            12-06.00
 --   191 Whitney, Brooke        CHS                                  ND

Girls Triple Jump Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   255 Ma, Kelsey             Oak Park Track                 31-01.50
  2   173 Montes De Oca, Gab     CHS                            30-03.25
  3   127 Burch, Kristina        CHS                            29-05.00

Girls Shot Put Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   259 Fisher, Caitlin        Oak Park Track                 30-03.00
  2     9 Buchnovitz, Sarah      Oak Park Track                 28-08.00
  3   125 Buchmiller, Linda      CHS                            26-08.00
  4    37 Winsick, Nina       11 Oak Park Track                 26-03.00
  5   170 Miller, Molly          CHS                            25-02.00
  6   249 Mendoza, Noelly        Bishop                         24-08.00
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  7   243 Perkins, Jade          Bishop                         24-02.50
  8   258 Zeolla, Jane        10 Oak Park Track                 23-06.00
  9   174 Morales, Viviana       CHS                            22-11.00
 10   241 Devries, Dani          Bishop                         19-11.00
 11   248 Lovelace-Pinto, Ma     Bishop                         19-08.00
 12   230 Zaragoza, Taryn        Bishop                         18-00.00
 13   240 Orr, Avery             Bishop                         16-05.00

Girls Discus Throw Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1     9 Buchnovitz, Sarah      Oak Park Track                   104-03
  2   259 Fisher, Caitlin        Oak Park Track                    90-05
  3   127 Burch, Kristina        CHS                               85-04
  4   125 Buchmiller, Linda      CHS                               80-08
  5   170 Miller, Molly          CHS                               73-09
  6   174 Morales, Viviana       CHS                               69-05
  7    37 Winsick, Nina       11 Oak Park Track                 69-03.50
  8   258 Zeolla, Jane        10 Oak Park Track                    68-06
  9   249 Mendoza, Noelly        Bishop                            62-00
 10   243 Perkins, Jade          Bishop                            61-10
 11   241 Devries, Dani          Bishop                            61-04
 12   248 Lovelace-Pinto, Ma     Bishop                            48-09
 13   230 Zaragoza, Taryn        Bishop                         48-02.50
 14   240 Orr, Avery             Bishop                            26-07

Girls 100 Meter Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1    35 Williamson, Stepha  10 Oak Park Track         14.00      13.46   1
  2   107 Tedajasaputra, Nic  10 Oak Park Track         14.20      13.79   1
  3    20 Kim, Katherine      10 Oak Park Track         14.30      13.93   1
  4   198 Schimmel, Joanna    SO Grace Brethren                    14.08   2
  5   225 Brillo-Sonnio, Zar     Bishop                            14.25   3
  6     5 Banton, Carly       10 Oak Park Track         14.70      14.30   1
  7   195 Baker, Sabrina      SO Grace Brethren                    14.43   3
  8    95 Ong, Lillian        09 Oak Park Track         14.70      14.44   1
  9   186 Souza, Merissa         CHS                    14.46      14.62   1
 10    83 Adamski, Marissa    09 Oak Park Track                    14.68   3
 11   121 Alcantar, Maria        CHS                    15.09      14.79   1
 12    88 Dave, Priyanka      09 Oak Park Track         15.20      14.88   2
 13    93 Jatavallabhura, Ka  09 Oak Park Track         15.80      15.07   2
 14   196 Player, Natalie     SO Grace Brethren                    15.12   3
 15   221 Troini, Ava            Bishop                            15.22   2
 16   218 Gragg, Alyssa          Bishop                            15.76   3
 17   224 Parker, Lexi           Bishop                            15.86   3
 18   155 Jackson, Jenni         CHS                    15.81      15.94   2
 19    94 Lee, Sarah          09 Oak Park Track         16.30      16.29   2
 20   223 Engel, Francesca       Bishop                            16.37   2
 21   129 Carrillo, Jatsiri      CHS                    17.30      16.95   2
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Girls 200 Meter Dash Junior Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1    35 Williamson, Stepha  10 Oak Park Track         29.80      27.40   1
  2   107 Tedajasaputra, Nic  10 Oak Park Track         29.60      28.65   1
  3    20 Kim, Katherine      10 Oak Park Track         29.20      29.03   1
  4     5 Banton, Carly       10 Oak Park Track         30.50      29.85   1
  5    95 Ong, Lillian        09 Oak Park Track         30.70      30.80   1
  6   186 Souza, Merissa         CHS                    32.08      31.06   1
  7    93 Jatavallabhura, Ka  09 Oak Park Track         32.80      31.07   2
  8    88 Dave, Priyanka      09 Oak Park Track         32.20      31.15   1
  9   221 Troini, Ava            Bishop                            32.07   2
 10   121 Alcantar, Maria        CHS                    32.64      32.45   2
 11   225 Brillo-Sonnio, Zar     Bishop                            33.09   2
 12    94 Lee, Sarah          09 Oak Park Track         34.80      33.63   2
 13   200 Quadri, Marissa     SO Grace Brethren                    35.90   2

Girls 400 Meter Dash Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    87 Cloughesy, Lauren   09 Oak Park Track       1:12.40    1:15.53
  2   222 Benhayon, Claire       Bishop                          1:19.27
  3   203 Lundgren, Amanda    SO Grace Brethren                  1:19.78

Girls 800 Meter Run Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   105 Levinson, Amanda    10 Oak Park Track                  2:38.73
  2    71 Jones, Julia        09 Oak Park Track                  2:40.95
  3    21 Kopecky, Eve           Oak Park Track                  2:48.11
  4    54 Schwartz, Nicole    09 Oak Park Track                  2:54.01
  5    63 Barrett, Katherine     Oak Park Track                  2:56.69
  6   175 Nava, Maria            CHS                             3:05.60

Girls 1600 Meter Run Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   104 Zangwill, Brianna   10 Oak Park Track                  6:10.14
  2    78 YE, Grace           09 Oak Park Track                  6:11.96
  3   158 Kemp, Azalea           CHS                             6:15.65
  4    79 Wall, Michaela      09 Oak Park Track                  6:18.57
  5    68 Gigliotti, Sophia   09 Oak Park Track                  6:26.60
  6    76 Sloan, Erinn           Oak Park Track                  6:33.58
  7    31 Smith, Tyler        10 Oak Park Track                  6:45.69
  8   187 Tafoya, Jennifer       CHS                             7:02.29
  9   119 Young, Maggie       09 Oak Park Track                  7:17.75
 10   144 Gonzalez, Marcela      CHS                             7:18.84
 11    29 Schulner, Eliana    10 Oak Park Track                  7:22.30
 12   274 decastro, alianna   SP Oak Park Track                  7:24.07
 --   219 Hershman, Lily         Bishop                               NT
 --    50 Movich, Catherine      Oak Park Track                       NT
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Girls 3200 Meter Run Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   105 Levinson, Amanda    10 Oak Park Track                 13:16.24
  2    71 Jones, Julia        09 Oak Park Track                 13:22.51
  3   104 Zangwill, Brianna   10 Oak Park Track                 14:24.33
  4    54 Schwartz, Nicole    09 Oak Park Track                 14:44.85
  5    50 Movich, Catherine      Oak Park Track                 16:11.83
  6   271 Wood, Lauren        FR Oak Park Track                 16:11.84
  7    31 Smith, Tyler        10 Oak Park Track                 16:13.37
  8   219 Hershman, Lily         Bishop                         16:52.94

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    96 Reilly, Amanda      09 Oak Park Track         20.96      20.61
  2   184 Santillan, Daisy       CHS                    20.96      21.24
  3    81 Grunberg, Michelle  09 Oak Park Track         21.10      21.91
  4    47 Leclair, McKenna    10 Oak Park Track         20.90      22.13

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    62 Zeolla, Jianna      10 Oak Park Track         57.52      55.90
  2    96 Reilly, Amanda      09 Oak Park Track         50.08      58.62
  3   184 Santillan, Daisy       CHS                    53.84    1:01.41
  4    81 Grunberg, Michelle  09 Oak Park Track       1:02.60    1:05.97
  5    47 Leclair, McKenna    10 Oak Park Track       1:02.70    1:06.36

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Grace Brethren  'A'                                          1:02.00
     1) 195 Baker, Sabrina SO           2) 196 Player, Natalie SO
     3) 198 Schimmel, Joanna SO         4) 199 Coyle, Sarah SO
  2 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                 1:05.00
     1) 121 Alcantar, Maria             2) 184 Santillan, Daisy
     3) 169 Meza, Jessica               4) 186 Souza, Merissa
  3 Bishop  'A'                                                  1:06.00
     1) 225 Brillo-Sonnio, Zara         2) 223 Engel, Francesca
     3) 218 Gragg, Alyssa               4) 224 Parker, Lexi

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Oak Park Track  'A'                                          5:04.19
     1) 87 Cloughesy, Lauren 09         2) 88 Dave, Priyanka 09
     3) 93 Jatavallabhura, Kanya 09     4) 63 Barrett, Katherine
  2 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                 5:18.15
     1) 158 Kemp, Azalea                2) 168 Meza, Kayla
     3) 175 Nava, Maria                 4) 187 Tafoya, Jennifer
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Girls High Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   195 Baker, Sabrina      SO Grace Brethren                  4-02.00
  2   146 Goulart, Tabitha       CHS                            J3-10.00
  3   145 Goulart, Deborah       CHS                             3-10.00
  4   196 Player, Natalie     SO Grace Brethren                 J4-00.00

Girls Pole Vault Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   146 Goulart, Tabitha       CHS                             7-06.00
  2    62 Zeolla, Jianna      10 Oak Park Track                  7-00.00
  3    76 Sloan, Erinn           Oak Park Track                  6-06.00
 --   129 Carrillo, Jatsiri      CHS                                  NH

Girls Long Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   195 Baker, Sabrina      SO Grace Brethren                 13-04.00
  2   198 Schimmel, Joanna    SO Grace Brethren                 13-01.25
  3    63 Barrett, Katherine     Oak Park Track                 12-01.50
  4   199 Coyle, Sarah        SO Grace Brethren                 11-07.75
  5   197 Malinowski, Meliss  SO Grace Brethren                 11-02.50
  6   146 Goulart, Tabitha       CHS                            11-01.50
  7   196 Player, Natalie     SO Grace Brethren                 10-08.50
  7   121 Alcantar, Maria        CHS                            10-08.50
  9    21 Kopecky, Eve           Oak Park Track                  9-07.00
 10   223 Engel, Francesca       Bishop                          9-00.25

Girls Triple Jump Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    63 Barrett, Katherine     Oak Park Track                 27-02.00
  2   197 Malinowski, Meliss  SO Grace Brethren                 24-05.50
  3    21 Kopecky, Eve           Oak Park Track                 20-06.00

Girls Shot Put Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   162 Lopez, Jessica         CHS                            22-06.00
  2   257 Waldron, Jane       11 Oak Park Track                 22-01.00
  3   256 Ostrove, Amanda     11 Oak Park Track                 21-04.00
  3   254 Coss, Chloe         11 Oak Park Track                 21-04.00
  5   201 White, Melissa      SO Grace Brethren                 21-00.00
  5   145 Goulart, Deborah       CHS                            21-00.00
  7   273 Manalua, lilbeth    10 Bishop                         20-01.00
  8   204 Puseteri, Anita     SO Grace Brethren                 19-04.00
  9   203 Lundgren, Amanda    SO Grace Brethren                 19-02.00
  9   200 Quadri, Marissa     SO Grace Brethren                 19-02.00
 11   165 Marino, Jessica        CHS                            18-02.50
 12   277 Parrone, Annie       9 Oak Park Track                 18-00.00
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 13   226 Hernandez, Elizabe     Bishop                         17-01.00
 14   167 Martinez, Tania        CHS                            15-07.00
 15   202 Martin, Hannah      SO Grace Brethren                 15-06.00
 16   229 Lopez, Sierra          Bishop                         15-05.00
 17   130 Castillo, Tanya        CHS                            15-03.00

Girls Discus Throw Junior Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   257 Waldron, Jane       11 Oak Park Track                    62-09
  2   254 Coss, Chloe         11 Oak Park Track                    60-06
  3   145 Goulart, Deborah       CHS                               58-00
  4   162 Lopez, Jessica         CHS                               56-00
  5   165 Marino, Jessica        CHS                               50-10
  6   201 White, Melissa      SO Grace Brethren                    50-08
  7   277 Parrone, Annie       9 Oak Park Track                    49-00
  8   203 Lundgren, Amanda    SO Grace Brethren                    46-08
  9   256 Ostrove, Amanda     11 Oak Park Track                    45-07
 10   273 Manalua, lilbeth    10 Bishop                            42-10
 11   200 Quadri, Marissa     SO Grace Brethren                    42-03
 12   130 Castillo, Tanya        CHS                               39-00
 13   204 Puseteri, Anita     SO Grace Brethren                    36-04
 14   167 Martinez, Tania        CHS                               36-00
 15   226 Hernandez, Elizabe     Bishop                            32-05
 16   229 Lopez, Sierra          Bishop                            28-00

Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   141 Frazer, Bryson         CHS                    11.47      11.13   1
  2    32 Taylor, Zachary     11 Oak Park Track         11.50      11.37   1
  3   211 Phillips, Cory      JR Grace Brethren                    11.40   2
  4   139 Esqueda, Jonathan      CHS                    11.75      11.68   1
  5   236 Murrillo, Jo           Bishop                            11.78   2
  6   112 Williamson, Tyler   11 Oak Park Track         11.75      11.89   1
  7   100 Bock, Josh             Oak Park Track         12.26      12.00   1
  8   118 Park, Sam              Oak Park Track         12.50      12.04   1
  9    92 Irwin, Hayden          Oak Park Track         12.20      12.04   1
 10   116 Hicks, Kaelin          Oak Park Track         13.20      12.05   2
 11   235 Molina, Gabe           Bishop                            12.07   2
 12   213 Fang, Brandon       JR Grace Brethren                    12.12   2

Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   141 Frazer, Bryson         CHS                    23.14      22.47   1
  2    32 Taylor, Zachary     11 Oak Park Track         23.70      23.13   1
  3   115 Bettisworth, Grant  11 Oak Park Track         24.10      23.94   1
  4   139 Esqueda, Jonathan      CHS                    24.62      24.29   1
  5   112 Williamson, Tyler   11 Oak Park Track         23.80      24.31   1
  6    92 Irwin, Hayden          Oak Park Track         25.00      24.61   1
  7   212 Allen, Brandon      JR Grace Brethren                    27.22   2
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  8   117 Hines, Jonathan     11 Oak Park Track         29.79      29.20   2

Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1     6 Bazargan, Sahm      11 Oak Park Track         52.50      52.05   1
  2    10 Carlson, Chris         Oak Park Track         52.70      53.13   1
  3   171 Millhollin, Kyle       CHS                    54.36      53.16   1
  4    23 Lightfoot, Conrad   11 Oak Park Track         59.00      58.91   1
  5   217 Puseteri, Joe       JR Grace Brethren                  1:07.68   2

Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1    17 Jimenez, Matt       10 Oak Park Track                  2:02.01   1
  2    55 Thedinga, Patrick      Oak Park Track                  2:02.29   1
  3     7 Bhutada, Abhi       11 Oak Park Track                  2:07.07   1
  4   153 Hurtado, Genaro        CHS                             2:09.39   1
  5    57 Townsley, Derrick   11 Oak Park Track                  2:13.41   2
  6    41 Frey, Adam          11 Oak Park Track                  2:15.00   2
  7     8 Billig, Nick           Oak Park Track                  2:20.15   1
  8    61 Zelico, Gabe        11 Oak Park Track                  2:21.90   1
  9    40 Delgado, Jose          Oak Park Track                  2:22.62   1
 10   215 Whitt, Craig        JR Grace Brethren                  2:24.02   1
 11    33 Vetti, Joey            Oak Park Track                  2:25.43   2
 12    25 McCullough, Gillia  11 Oak Park Track                  2:30.91   2
 13    42 Giliiam, Jason         Oak Park Track                  2:33.90   2
 14    72 Lai, Alex              Oak Park Track                  2:34.30   2
 15    36 Winser, Luke           Oak Park Track                  2:44.57   1
 16    74 Riccobelli, Davide     Oak Park Track                  2:54.97   2

Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1     7 Bhutada, Abhi       11 Oak Park Track                  4:55.59
  2    57 Townsley, Derrick   11 Oak Park Track                  4:56.34
  3    14 Goldstein, Ben         Oak Park Track                  4:58.60
  4   106 Villanueva, Jason   10 Oak Park Track                  5:02.00
  5   215 Whitt, Craig        JR Grace Brethren                  5:06.39
  6     8 Billig, Nick           Oak Park Track                  5:07.80
  7    33 Vetti, Joey            Oak Park Track                  5:10.03
  8    23 Lightfoot, Conrad   11 Oak Park Track                  5:12.72
  9    61 Zelico, Gabe        11 Oak Park Track                  5:18.84
 10   189 Villegas, Saul         CHS                             5:22.89
 11    25 McCullough, Gillia  11 Oak Park Track                  5:26.34
 12    42 Giliiam, Jason         Oak Park Track                  5:50.55
 13   177 Nunez, Kristian        CHS                             5:52.41
 14   214 Cooke, Steven       JR Grace Brethren                  6:02.66
 15     4 Ayers, Jackson      11 Oak Park Track                  6:05.00
 16   181 Romero, Christian      CHS                             6:08.70
 17   113 Barooni, Allen      09 Oak Park Track                  6:19.48
 18    36 Winser, Luke           Oak Park Track                  6:22.75
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 19    26 Morrissey, Ryan     11 Oak Park Track                  6:28.43
 20    74 Riccobelli, Davide     Oak Park Track                  6:32.33
 21   251 Manriquez, Andre       Bishop                          7:17.94

Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    14 Goldstein, Ben         Oak Park Track                 11:08.75
  2   124 Basave, Arnulfo        CHS                            11:49.81
  3   177 Nunez, Kristian        CHS                            12:46.60
  4    72 Lai, Alex              Oak Park Track                 12:51.60
  5     4 Ayers, Jackson      11 Oak Park Track                 13:56.11
  6   214 Cooke, Steven       JR Grace Brethren                 13:57.35

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    24 Markham, Ian           Oak Park Track         14.98      14.92
  2    52 Ploumpis, Richard      Oak Park Track         19.23      18.31
  3    53 Santa Cruz, Bryan   11 Oak Park Track         18.24      18.55
  4   132 Craddock, Ian          CHS                    18.23      19.04
  5    98 Shires, Zane        11 Oak Park Track         19.34      21.39

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    24 Markham, Ian           Oak Park Track         39.23      40.46
  2    82 Whealen, Jake       09 Oak Park Track         44.94      45.18
  3   132 Craddock, Ian          CHS                    44.50      45.39
  4    53 Santa Cruz, Bryan   11 Oak Park Track         44.27      45.54
  5    98 Shires, Zane        11 Oak Park Track         44.81      46.47
  6    52 Ploumpis, Richard      Oak Park Track         47.80      49.12
  7   123 Ayala, Terence         CHS                    50.14      55.45

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                   44.49
     1) 139 Esqueda, Jonathan           2) 171 Millhollin, Kyle
     3) 159 Kliewer, Matt               4) 141 Frazer, Bryson
  2 Grace Brethren  'A'                                            46.81
     1) 210 Sewell, Trenton JR          2) 211 Phillips, Cory JR
     3) 212 Allen, Brandon JR           4) 213 Fang, Brandon JR
  3 Oak Park Track  'A'                                            48.64
     1) 115 Bettisworth, Grant 11       2) 100 Bock, Josh
     3) 11 Chen, Brian                  4) 32 Taylor, Zachary 11
  4 Bishop  'A'                                                    55.85
     1) 220 Gonzalez, Abel              2) 236 Murrillo, Jo
     3) 246 Samson, John                4) 235 Molina, Gabe
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Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Oak Park Track  'A'                                          3:34.52
     1) 12 Durel, Alex 11               2) 17 Jimenez, Matt 10
     3) 24 Markham, Ian                 4) 41 Frey, Adam 11
  2 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                 3:42.15
     1) 132 Craddock, Ian               2) 153 Hurtado, Genaro
     3) 171 Millhollin, Kyle            4) 141 Frazer, Bryson
  3 Carpinteria High School  'B'                                 4:21.71
     1) 177 Nunez, Kristian             2) 181 Romero, Christian
     3) 123 Ayala, Terence              4) 189 Villegas, Saul

Boys High Jump Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   100 Bock, Josh             Oak Park Track                  6-00.00
  2   116 Hicks, Kaelin          Oak Park Track                  5-08.00
  3    82 Whealen, Jake       09 Oak Park Track                  5-04.00
  3   148 Graves, Jimmy          CHS                             5-04.00
  5   210 Sewell, Trenton     JR Grace Brethren                  4-10.00
 --   122 Avila, Alex            CHS                                  NH

Boys Pole Vault Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    24 Markham, Ian           Oak Park Track                 11-06.00
  2   260 Grunberg, Brandon      Oak Park Track                 11-00.00
  3   148 Graves, Jimmy          CHS                            10-06.00
  4   123 Ayala, Terence         CHS                             9-06.00
  4   159 Kliewer, Matt          CHS                             9-06.00
  6    98 Shires, Zane        11 Oak Park Track                  7-06.00

Boys Long Jump Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   150 Guevara, Trevon        CHS                            19-00.50
  2   115 Bettisworth, Grant  11 Oak Park Track                 18-10.75
  3   116 Hicks, Kaelin          Oak Park Track                 18-06.50
  4   263 Buttke, Colin       11 Oak Park Track                 18-03.00
  5   148 Graves, Jimmy          CHS                            17-06.00
  5   157 Jimenez, Tim           CHS                            17-06.00
  7   118 Park, Sam              Oak Park Track                 17-05.50
  8   142 Garcia, Lorenzo        CHS                            16-04.50
  9   183 Salinas, Alexis        CHS                            14-11.25
 10   212 Allen, Brandon      JR Grace Brethren                 14-08.75
 --   213 Fang, Brandon       JR Grace Brethren                       ND
 --   235 Molina, Gabe           Bishop                               ND
 --   210 Sewell, Trenton     JR Grace Brethren                       ND
 --   211 Phillips, Cory      JR Grace Brethren                       ND
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Boys Triple Jump Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   263 Buttke, Colin       11 Oak Park Track                 40-09.00
  2   150 Guevara, Trevon        CHS                            40-04.00
  3   115 Bettisworth, Grant  11 Oak Park Track                 37-08.00
  4   116 Hicks, Kaelin          Oak Park Track                 37-04.00
  5   118 Park, Sam              Oak Park Track                 36-05.00
  6   157 Jimenez, Tim           CHS                            36-00.00
  7   211 Phillips, Cory      JR Grace Brethren                 35-04.50
  8   142 Garcia, Lorenzo        CHS                            32-01.50
  9   183 Salinas, Alexis        CHS                            31-02.75
 10   212 Allen, Brandon      JR Grace Brethren                 29-04.00

Boys Shot Put Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   216 Wall, Sullivan      JR Grace Brethren                 45-06.00
  2   267 Jordane, Grayson       Oak Park Track                 42-08.50
  3   134 Del Alba, Xavier       CHS                            42-05.00
  4   180 Ramos, Peter           CHS                            41-06.50
  5   244 Salcedo, Joe           Bishop                         36-09.00
  6   268 Mattivi, Thomas        Oak Park Track                 35-03.50
  7   246 Samson, John           Bishop                         34-07.50
  8   182 Saenz, Jacob           CHS                            32-02.00
  9   278 Wilson, Liam           Oak Park Track                 31-10.50
 10   279 salcedo, chris         Oak Park Track                 30-05.50
 11   247 Araujo, Keegan         Bishop                         30-02.00
 12   262 Isaacson, Sol       11 Oak Park Track                 29-09.50
 13   253 Bidgoli, Sam           Oak Park Track                 28-09.00
 14   245 Stevenson, Joe         Bishop                         28-07.50
 15   242 Breuer, David          Bishop                         28-00.00
 16   239 Miller, Austin         Bishop                         26-04.00
 17   217 Puseteri, Joe       JR Grace Brethren                 25-04.00
 18   188 Velasquez, Octavio     CHS                            23-05.00
 --   261 Parrone, Scott         Oak Park Track                       ND
 --   131 Celio, Jerry           CHS                                  ND
 --   238 Burgess, Andrew        Bishop                               ND
 --   250 Bilotti, Nunzio        Bishop                               ND

Boys Discus Throw Varsity
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   216 Wall, Sullivan      JR Grace Brethren                   157-06
  2   180 Ramos, Peter           CHS                              127-04
  3   134 Del Alba, Xavier       CHS                              127-03
  4   278 Wilson, Liam           Oak Park Track                   106-10
  5   261 Parrone, Scott         Oak Park Track                   105-05
  6   267 Jordane, Grayson       Oak Park Track                   104-08
  7   253 Bidgoli, Sam           Oak Park Track                   100-01
  8   182 Saenz, Jacob           CHS                               98-00
  9   244 Salcedo, Joe           Bishop                            92-09
 10   246 Samson, John           Bishop                            91-03
 11   279 salcedo, chris         Oak Park Track                    88-06
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 12   245 Stevenson, Joe         Bishop                            87-11
 13   188 Velasquez, Octavio     CHS                               76-01
 14   217 Puseteri, Joe       JR Grace Brethren                    74-00
 15   268 Mattivi, Thomas        Oak Park Track                    71-05
 16   247 Araujo, Keegan         Bishop                            71-02
 17   262 Isaacson, Sol       11 Oak Park Track                    70-10
 18   242 Breuer, David          Bishop                            61-07
 19   239 Miller, Austin         Bishop                            52-04

Boys 100 Meter Dash Frosh/Soph
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1    58 Trower, Sam         10 Oak Park Track         12.70      12.17   1
  2   220 Gonzalez, Abel         Bishop                            12.36   2
  3   166 Martinez, Fernando     CHS                               12.51   1
  4   252 Gaasch, Jon            Bishop                            12.75   2
  5   156 Jaramillo, Ramon       CHS                               13.00   1
  6   205 Funk, Caleb         SO Grace Brethren                    13.04   2
  7   206 Zhang, Will         SO Grace Brethren                    13.42   2
  8    84 Alchanati, Parker   09 Oak Park Track         14.40      13.80   1
  9    89 Day, Colton         10 Oak Park Track         14.20      14.12   1

Boys 200 Meter Dash Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    58 Trower, Sam         10 Oak Park Track         26.92      25.17
  2   156 Jaramillo, Ramon       CHS                               26.27
  3    97 Saifi, Nabeel       09 Oak Park Track         27.21      27.21
  4    91 Immerman, Jared     10 Oak Park Track         29.72      27.85
  5    84 Alchanati, Parker   09 Oak Park Track         28.90      27.89
  6   126 Buchmiller, Brian      CHS                               29.23

Boys 400 Meter Dash Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   114 Bazargan, Keyan     09 Oak Park Track         58.30      59.71
  2    97 Saifi, Nabeel       09 Oak Park Track       1:02.40    1:00.55
  3    91 Immerman, Jared     10 Oak Park Track       1:03.50    1:03.14
  4    67 Davies, Sebastian   09 Oak Park Track       1:04.80    1:03.49
  5    46 Khaw, Johnny        10 Oak Park Track                  1:08.81

Boys 800 Meter Run Frosh/Soph
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1     2 Anderson, Kyle      10 Oak Park Track                  2:15.08   2
  2    38 Wulf, Luke          10 Oak Park Track                  2:15.67   1
  3   164 Marino, Enrique        CHS                             2:17.88   2
  4    13 Forutan, Matt       10 Oak Park Track                  2:19.88   1
  5    64 Caiyem, Zev         10 Oak Park Track                  2:24.49   2
  6   110 Markarian, Nick     09 Oak Park Track                  2:24.80   1
  7    30 Schwartz, Brian     10 Oak Park Track                  2:30.80   1
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  8    19 Karthikeyan, Rohit  10 Oak Park Track                  2:31.02   1
  9    69 Holmes, George      09 Oak Park Track                  2:32.83   1
 10    34 Williams, Matt      10 Oak Park Track                  2:34.07   2
 11    44 Harris, Ryan        10 Oak Park Track                  2:34.98   2
 12    73 Ramirez, Nick       09 Oak Park Track                  2:35.27   1
 13    70 Hsu, David          09 Oak Park Track                  2:35.42   2
 14     3 Asher, Daniel       10 Oak Park Track                  2:36.15   2
 15    65 Calce, Joe          09 Oak Park Track                  2:41.42   2
 16   208 Cervantes, Luke     SO Grace Brethren                  2:43.77   1
 17    90 Haddox, Justin      09 Oak Park Track                  2:44.35   1
 18    66 Cheney, Chris       09 Oak Park Track                  2:46.28   1
 19    60 Whitely, Jack       09 Oak Park Track                  2:59.96   2

Boys 1600 Meter Run Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1     2 Anderson, Kyle      10 Oak Park Track                  4:50.92
  2    64 Caiyem, Zev         10 Oak Park Track                  5:01.45
  3   114 Bazargan, Keyan     09 Oak Park Track                  5:08.60
  4    13 Forutan, Matt       10 Oak Park Track                  5:11.45
  5    30 Schwartz, Brian     10 Oak Park Track                  5:20.04
  6   269 Gebhard, James      SO Oak Park Track                  5:24.43
  7    44 Harris, Ryan        10 Oak Park Track                  5:25.12
  8    69 Holmes, George      09 Oak Park Track                  5:30.76
  9     3 Asher, Daniel       10 Oak Park Track                  5:31.49
 10    46 Khaw, Johnny        10 Oak Park Track                  5:40.09
 11    65 Calce, Joe          09 Oak Park Track                  5:42.35
 12    43 Gowri, Aneesh       09 Oak Park Track                  5:43.21
 13    67 Davies, Sebastian   09 Oak Park Track                  5:44.37
 14    80 Warmbrand, Noah     09 Oak Park Track                  6:07.40
 15    90 Haddox, Justin      09 Oak Park Track                  6:11.29
 16    75 Roded, Tal          10 Oak Park Track                  6:11.61
 17    60 Whitely, Jack       09 Oak Park Track                  6:26.05
 18   270 Scarbourogh, Dashe  FR Oak Park Track                  6:26.11

Boys 3200 Meter Run Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    38 Wulf, Luke          10 Oak Park Track                 11:48.75
  2    70 Hsu, David          09 Oak Park Track                 12:44.90
  3    73 Ramirez, Nick       09 Oak Park Track                 13:02.49
  4    49 Milles, Timmy       10 Oak Park Track                 13:51.27
  5    80 Warmbrand, Noah     09 Oak Park Track                 13:53.80
  6    66 Cheney, Chris       09 Oak Park Track                 14:20.19

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   111 Shires, Marshall    09 Oak Park Track         19.47      19.91
  2    16 Huang, Brandon      10 Oak Park Track         22.58      22.54
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Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    58 Trower, Sam         10 Oak Park Track         46.70      48.28
  2   111 Shires, Marshall    09 Oak Park Track         49.46      50.03
  3    16 Huang, Brandon      10 Oak Park Track         52.64      52.39

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Grace Brethren  'A'                                            44.91
     1) 205 Funk, Caleb SO              2) 206 Zhang, Will SO
     3) 207 Khayat, Chris SO            4) 208 Cervantes, Luke SO
  2 Oak Park Track  'A'                                            48.49
     1) 16 Huang, Brandon 10            2) 19 Karthikeyan, Rohit 10
     3) 22 Levin, Cameron 10            4) 110 Markarian, Nick 09
  3 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                   51.26
     1) 137 Elizarraraz, Gregorio       2) 156 Jaramillo, Ramon
     3) 166 Martinez, Fernando          4) 163 Lopez, Abram

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Oak Park Track  'A'                                          3:56.89
     1) 2 Anderson, Kyle 10             2) 114 Bazargan, Keyan 09
     3) 64 Caiyem, Zev 10               4) 13 Forutan, Matt 10
  2 Carpinteria High School  'A'                                 4:09.30
     1) 164 Marino, Enrique             2) 166 Martinez, Fernando
     3) 156 Jaramillo, Ramon            4) 126 Buchmiller, Brian

Boys Pole Vault Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    85 Bender, Kevin       10 Oak Park Track                 10-06.00
  2   126 Buchmiller, Brian      CHS                             8-06.00
  3    91 Immerman, Jared     10 Oak Park Track                  7-06.00
  4    89 Day, Colton         10 Oak Park Track                  7-00.00

Boys Long Jump Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    19 Karthikeyan, Rohit  10 Oak Park Track                 15-09.25
  2   206 Zhang, Will         SO Grace Brethren                 14-02.75
  3   114 Bazargan, Keyan     09 Oak Park Track                 13-09.25
 --   252 Gaasch, Jon            Bishop                               ND
 --   205 Funk, Caleb         SO Grace Brethren                       ND
 --   220 Gonzalez, Abel         Bishop                               ND
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Boys Triple Jump Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1    19 Karthikeyan, Rohit  10 Oak Park Track                 33-03.25
  2   205 Funk, Caleb         SO Grace Brethren                 31-07.50

Boys Shot Put Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   137 Elizarraraz, Grego     CHS                            38-00.50
  2    22 Levin, Cameron      10 Oak Park Track                 33-03.00
  3   264 Weitzman, Bryan     09 Oak Park Track                 32-06.00
  4   163 Lopez, Abram           CHS                            30-07.00
  5   172 Montes, Ernie          CHS                            30-03.50
  6   160 Kliewer, Mark          CHS                            30-03.00
  7   138 Ernst, Sam             CHS                            29-00.50
  8   128 Burquez, Alec          CHS                            28-10.00
  9   265 Straughan, Sam      10 Oak Park Track                 28-06.00
 10   227 Castellanos, Migue     Bishop                         28-04.00
 11   228 Solano, Nathan         Bishop                         27-04.00
 12   143 Garcia, Nico           CHS                            27-03.00
 13   266 Cooper, Sean        10 Oak Park Track                 26-06.00
 14   207 Khayat, Chris       SO Grace Brethren                 26-04.00
 15   120 Aguilera,, Francis  SO CHS                            20-02.00
 --   152 Hernandez, Neery       CHS                                  ND
 --   178 Olivas, Jonathan       CHS                                  ND

Boys Discus Throw Frosh/Soph
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   264 Weitzman, Bryan     09 Oak Park Track                   100-00
  2   137 Elizarraraz, Grego     CHS                               98-11
  3    22 Levin, Cameron      10 Oak Park Track                    96-03
  4   128 Burquez, Alec          CHS                            80-10.50
  5   266 Cooper, Sean        10 Oak Park Track                    80-08
  6   160 Kliewer, Mark          CHS                               77-10
  7   163 Lopez, Abram           CHS                               77-08
  8   265 Straughan, Sam      10 Oak Park Track                 76-03.50
  9   227 Castellanos, Migue     Bishop                            74-11
 10   172 Montes, Ernie          CHS                            73-04.50
 11   143 Garcia, Nico           CHS                               70-00
 12   228 Solano, Nathan         Bishop                            69-09
 13   138 Ernst, Sam             CHS                               59-02
 14   207 Khayat, Chris       SO Grace Brethren                    53-04
 15   120 Aguilera,, Francis  SO CHS                               50-00
 --   152 Hernandez, Neery       CHS                                  ND
 --   178 Olivas, Jonathan       CHS                                  ND


